

SECTION XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 21934, 21935, 21937, 21938, 21939 AND 21940 OF 2010 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

Senior Reg Mgr., Food Corp. of India & Ors.

....Petitioners

VERSUS

Bijaya Kumar Gupta & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12th February, 2016, when the court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“List these matters on Tuesday after four weeks.

Pleadings to be completed in the meantime.”

It is submitted that Ms. Shusma Suri, counsel for the respondent No. 2 (common in all SLPs) has filed counter affidavit (copy of the same has been included in the SLP paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court) Mr. Amarjeet Singh Bedi, counsel for Respondent No. 1 (in all SLPs) has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete in all SLPs.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 8th day of April, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR